,. ANALOG
W DEVICES
HighPerformance3Y2 0igit
DPMForSystemApplications
AD2003
FEATURES
True Differential Input
HighCommon Mode Rejection: -80dB Minimum at :!:2.5V

single ended input. (Analog Ground and Digital Ground
are internally connected in the DPM.)
ORDERING GUIDE
. AD2003 - Standard AD2003 as described above - tuned
for peak normal mode rejection at 60Hz and its
harmonics.
. AD2003/E - Standard AD2003 as described above-
tuned for peak normal mode rejection at 50Hz and
its harmonics.
. Inputs
External Trigger - Operation in the External Trigger
mode requires that the External Hold input be grounded.
A> lOOns external trigger pulse (logic "1" to logic "0")
is required to starr each conversion. This is no limit to
the maximum duration of the trigger pulse.
External Hold - When this input is grounded or held at
0.8V max, the last conversion is held and displayed. For
a new conversion under internal control, this input must
be open or at 5V.
. Outputs
3 BCD Digits (8421 Positive True) - Latched - 3TTL
loads.
Overrange - Logic "1" indicates an overrange - Latched
- 9TTL loads.
Overload - Logic "1" indicates the input has exceeded
the input range - Latched - 9TTL loads.
Status Signal - Logic "I" indicates conversion is
complete - 5TTL loads.
Polarity - Logic "0" with positive polarity input -
Latched - 9TTL loads (both Polarity and Polarity
outputs available).
ACCURACY
. 0.05% of Reading:l:l Digit
. Resolution - O.lmV
. Temperature Range - O°C to +60°C operating
. TemperatureCoefficient- <:l:50ppm/C
CONVERSION TIME
. 60msmax(70msmaxfor AD2003/E)
PRICE (AD2003) or AD2003/E) not including connector. 1-9 $140. 100+ $93
CONNECTOR
. AC1600
Figure 9
. AC1601
Figure1
6 feet of decade coded wire mated with
"3M" Connector (Parr No. 3414)
Price 1-9 - $17.00
100 - $13.40
or
"3M" mating Connector (Parr No. 3414)
only
Price 1-9 - $6.80
100 - $5.10
Specifications subject to change without notice.
COVER
F
,.90MAX.
iO.50
.032TVP 1-.,
===~~===~~~===m================
-.
.24 MAX
J
'1.90 MAX.
'6 SPACES @ .'00
l
i7)~
.'00 .24 MAX.
34J~
1
.'00 REF.
+ + + + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + + + + + +